Nom Prénom
ALLEN PIERRETTE V.
AUBERT MARIE
AWAD MARIE
BARIL MARGARET
BEAUCHAMP BEAULIEL ANITA
BEAUDOIN MARIE
BEAUDRY CELINE
BEDARD LORRAINE
BELAND DIANE
BERIAULT MARIELLE
BIGRAS MAURICE
BORDELEAU LUC
BRISSON LISE
CANAKIS ANGELE
CARRIER WELLEY
CARROLL MAUREEN
COURVILLE LEON

CYR YVETTE
D'AMOUR FRANCINE
D'ASTOUS GHISLAIN
DORVAL JEANNETTE
DUBOIS JEAN-LOUIS
DUFOUR GISELE
DUFRESNE GASTON
DUGUAY DORIS
DUMOUCHEL YVAN
DUNN DIANE
DUROCHER ALINE
DUVAL CECILE
FORTIN MICHEL
FOURNIER ODETTE
FREDETTE LUC
GAGNON SUZANNE
GAUTHIER CAROLE
GUIMONT LUCIE
HAMEL JOHANNE
HAMEL YOLANDE
HOULE MICHEL
HUBIN ALOIS
JARRY ANDRE
JEAN SERGINE
LAFERRIERE MONIQUE
LAFOREST MARIELLE
LAJOIE HUGUETTE
LAVIGNE DANIELLE
LAVOIE GILLES
LAVOIE HELENE
LEBLANC LISE
LEBLOND NICOLAS
L'ECUYER CARMEN
LEFEBVRE HELENE

Déces des retraités Banque Nationale

2023-08-04
2023-12-17
2023-12-16
2023-06-18
2024-01-15
2023-06-02
2023-08-27
2023-07-07
2023-06-10
2024-01-20
2023-11-13
2023-07-14
2024-01-08
2023-10-10
2023-11-04
2023-09-25
2023-09-26
2023-12-01
2023-11-14
2023-11-18
2023-12-26
2023-07-30
2023-08-02
2023-11-07
2023-08-14
2024-01-19
2023-07-04
2023-10-07
2023-10-03
2023-09-13
2023-08-03
2023-10-07
2023-08-06
2024-01-02
2023-12-06
2023-10-07
2023-12-25
2023-11-19
2023-07-16
2024-01-15
2023-07-05
2023-04-02
2023-12-21
2023-10-25
2023-02-18
2023-10-29
2023-07-13
2023-10-02
2023-09-29
2023-11-16
2024-02-08

Date de déces Ville

HAWKESBURY
MONTREAL
DOLLARD-DES-ORMEAUX
MONTREAL
MONTREAL
MONTREAL
MONTREAL
CHICOUTIMI
LAVAL
MONTREAL
ST-LAMBERT
BROSSARD
LAPRAIRIE
POINTE-CLAIRE
LEVIS

LONDON
BROMONT
WENDOVER
MONTREAL
SHERBROOKE
ST-FELICIEN
TROIS-RIVIERES
ST-HYACINTHE
TERREBONNE
MONTREAL
PENTICTON
SHEDIAC
LONGUEUIL
MCMASTERVILLE
BLAINVILLE
QUEBEC

LAC BROME
BLAINVILLE
TERREBONNE
TROIS-RIVIERES
VARENNES
SHERBROOKE
MASCOUCHE
BROSSARD
ST-HUBERT
CHICOUTIMI
REPENTIGNY
GRANBY

LA PRAIRIE
MONT-ST-HILAIRE
ROSEMERE
CAUSAPSCAL
RIVIERE PASPEBIAC
MAGOG
ST-JEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU
LONGUEUIL

de Juin a Déc 2023

Prov.

ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
BC
NB
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

1de?2



LEVESQUE
LEVESQUE
LIAUDAT
MERCIER
METI
MILOT
MORIN
NADEAU
PAMPENA
PELLETIER

PLAMONDON

REID
RENAUD
RICHER
ROBILLARD
ROBILLARD
ROY
SARRAZIN
SAUVE
SIMARD
ST-AMAND
ST-GEORGES
TREPANIER
TURCOTTE
VIAU

Déces des retraités Banque Nationale

Prénom
CLAUDETTE
RAYMONDE
GEORGES

FRANCINE ANNE

ANTONIO
GERALD
JOHANNE
MARIO
JOSIE
CLAUDE
RITA

JOHN G.
JEAN
CELINE
PAUL
SYLVIE
CHARLOTTE
MICHELLE
LISE
CLAUDE
RAYMOND
RENE
RENE
ROSAIRE
MARIE-PAULE

2023-05-29
2023-06-04
2023-06-22
2023-06-08
2023-10-25
2023-06-20
2024-01-09
2023-06-24
2024-01-08
2023-08-19
2023-04-01
2023-04-28
2023-10-04
2023-12-19
2023-10-24
2023-10-30
2023-09-11
2023-09-24
2023-10-05
2023-06-29
2023-08-16
2023-03-13
2023-11-08
2023-05-26
2023-07-03

Date de déces Ville

ST-SAUVEUR
TIMMINS

TORONTO
GATINEAU

DORVAL

BELOEIL
VAUDREUIL-DORION
L'ASSOMPTION
MONTREAL
BOUCHERVILLE
QUEBEC

TRURO

BLAINVILLE
SAINT-JEROME
LACHINE
VAL-MORIN
MONCTON
MONTREAL

DORION

Gatineau
MONT-TREMBLANT
MONTREAL
ST-SAUVEUR
L'ANCIENNE-LORETTE
ST-JEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU

de Juin a Déc 2023

Prov.

Qc
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
NS
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
NB
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

2de?2



